AC Line Filters Installation Instructions
For guidelines specific to your application, refer to your drive-family user manual listed in Additional Resources on
page 10.
Install the AC Line Filter
Mount the line filter to the cabinet panel with hardware as specified in the table below.
See the System Design for Control of Electrical Noise Reference Manual, publication GMC-RM001, for proper high-
frequency (HF) bonding techniques to improve overall system performance.
For wiring guidelines specific to your application, see your drive-family user manual listed in Additional Resources on

approx
kg (lb)
Operating
Temperature
2198-DBR20-F
528V AC
single and
three-phase
50/60 Hz
20 4.2
30
1.0 (2.20)
0…50 °C
(32…122 °F)
2198-DBR40-F 54 15 3.3 (7.28)
2198-DBR90-F 90 16.8 34.0 4.1 (9.04)
2198-DBR200-F 200 34.5 46.0 7.2 (15.87)
2198-DB08-F
528V AC
single and
three-phase
50/60 Hz
7.5 3.6 2.5 0.77 (1.70)
0…50 °C
(32…122 °F)
2198-DB20-F 20 5.1 5.2 1.63 (3.59)
2198-DB42-F 42 14.7 4.0 2.70 (5.95)
2198-DB80-F 80 18.3 13.0 3.95 (8.71)
2198-DB290-F 290 32.7 19.4 4.20 (9.26)
Wiring Specifications
AC Line Filter
Cat. No. Signal
Recommended(1)